# 502499686 09/18/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Japan Science and Technology Agency	07/26/2013	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSIP, LLC	
Street Address:	7 - 12, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0005	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7432077	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390292

Email: ekoundakjian@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund Koundakjian Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Ave

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93518(49811)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Koundakjian, PhD
Signature:	/Edmund J. Koundakjian, PhD/
Date:	09/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=93518-49811\_Executed\_Assignment\_US7432077#page1.tif source=93518-49811\_Executed\_Assignment\_US7432077#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031229 FRAME: 0665 H \$40,00 743207

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26th day of July , 2013 , by JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY, an Institute organized under and pursuant to the laws of JAPAN having its principal place of business at 1-8, Honcho 4-Chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements, set forth in a patent application entitled "HIGH-AFFINITY CHOLINE TRANSPORTER" for which a Letters Patent of the United States issued on October 7, 2008 as U.S. Patent No. 7,432,077, which acquisition is evidenced by an Assignment which was duly recorded at Reel/Frame 017400/0615 on December 16, 2005; and

WHEREAS, LSIP, LLC, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of JAPAN having its principal place of business at 7 – 12, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said Letters Patent. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

93518(49811)

**AND** Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## **EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP**

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

The undersigned hereby declares his/her authority to execute this document on behalf of Assignor, <u>Japan Science and Technology Agency</u>

Signed by:	Joshitalae	Turoki	,	
Printed Name:	Toshitaka Kuroki			
Title: Senio	r Director			
Witness: /	Mustr	Date:	July 26,	2013
. Printed Name:	Kiyoshi Kuzuwa			

2

AM 22156740.1

93517(49811)

PATENT REEL: 031229 FRAME: 0667